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Sussex Cyclists’ Association

ESTABLISHED 1921

PRESIDENT - Rob Charles, Blazing Saddles

Open 10 miles Time Trial Saturday 29" August 2020
Course G10/45
Qualifying event for S.C.A. B.A.R., + S.C.A. SPOCO.

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Course Records

20:43 James Boyman 2018
Vets 22:09 Alex Napier 2016
Ladies: 26:11 Lisa Davis 2017
Juniors: 23:55 Jack Donaldson 2011
Juveniles 26:51 Jack Churchill 2015
Road Bikes 23:54 Andrew Stewart 2019

Previous Winners

20:51 James Boyman 2019
20:43 James Boyman 2018
20:45 James Boyman 2017
20:57 James Boyman 2016
22:54 Carl Ferri 2015
21:31 Chris McNamara (2 wins) 2014
22:09 Chris McNamara 2013
22:10 Steve Dennis 2012
21:46 Felix English 2011
22:39 Nicolas Hutchings 2010
Event Secretary Event HQ is
Robin Johnson, (Brighton Mitre CC), LOXWOOD SPORTS ASSOCIATION PAVILION,
7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9TT PLAISTOW ROAD,
Tel: 01403 783368 LOXWOOD, WEST SUSSEX, RH14 0SX

(or 07733 132043 on day of event)
Open from 0900

Email: mr_rjohnson@outlook.com Large car park at HQ and also parking behind pavilion.




Timekeepers
Thank you in advance for not wearing cycling shoes or

Start: cleats in the HQ.
Clive Walton Redmon CC

Finish:
Richard Meed Lewes Wanderers CC

London South District Regulation: No vehicles, except those of the timekeepers and race officials, shall be parked
in the vicinity of the start or finish areas.

CTT regulations require the compulsory use of helmets for the under 18’s. In the interests of your own safety,

Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise all competitors to wear a hard/soft shell helmet
that meets internationally accepted safety standards.

Competitors’ Machines It is a regulation that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the
machine in a position clearly visible to following road users and is active while the machine is in use.

No working rear light = no start.

www.sussexca.org.uk

No times given out at the finish

Race Numbers Warming up and to the start
Numbers will be available at the event HQ. Please Competitors are requested not to warm up on the
collect your number when you sign on, and course after the event has started.

after racing, sign back in when you return

your number. HQ to Start: 1.76 miles

Finish to HQ:  1.99 miles
(if retracing — take care turning around)



Prizes

1°* Man £70
2" Man £50
3“Man £30
4™ Man £20

ALL EVENTS COUNT:

15 team £30 each rider ) Road Bikes’
) 1110”
1st Junior/Juvenile £25 ) included

1t Woman £70 )Road Bikes’
2" Woman £50 ) “10”
3rd Woman  £30 ) included

SUSSEX C.A. championship awards, for members
of affiliated clubs, all events count:

1st Man: Sussex C.A. medal.

1st Woman: Sussex C.A. medal.

1st Team: Sussex C.A. medals.

1st Vet. on CTT target time: Sussex C.A. medal.

VETS.: ALL EVENTS COUNT:
1st Vet. on CTT target time: £50

2nd Vet. on CTT target time: £30

Vets.” Age categories, 40-44 and each 5 years: 1st £20

Also,

ROAD BIKES “10”:

MEN:

1%t AEROCOACH £15 voucher + £35
2nd £30

3rd £20

WOMEN:
1st AEROCOACH £15 voucher + £20
2nd £15

MEDIUM GEAR “10”:
1st £20

each.

PLEASE NOTE

Prize Presentation Not this year; prizes to be sent to bank accounts, please submit details.

Lottery Prizes None



WWW.SUSSGXC&.OI’g.Uk
: 2 2 .

W
\
V\/ IFOLD

HQ to start: 1.76 miles
Turn left out of HQ car park, then
after 1.08 miles left into Foxbridge Lane

LOXWOOD

Finish to HQ: 1.99 miles

If retracing -
great €are turning round

Total Climbing on Course: 246 feet
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OS REF COURSE DIRECTIONS — G10/45 MILES

(TQ)

019297 START at southern end of Foxbridge Lane 5 yards from junction
with Plaistow to Kirdford road 0.00 0.00
LEFT at junction and proceed to T junction at western end of

013271 Kirdford 1.70 1.70
LEFT and follow road through Kirdford village to T junction at

018266 eastern end of Kirdford 0.42 212
LEFT and follow road round to the right past Barkfold Manor to

040269 junction with Skiff Lane (CHECK) 1.58 3.70
LEFT and follow Skiff Lane via Gunshot Common to junction

041303 with B2133 214 5.84

041304 LEFT on B2133 to junction with Plaistow Road 0.07 5.91
LEFT along Plaistow Road to Ifold. Continue. now in Loxwood

004310 Road to T junction in Plaistow (CHECK) 2.48 8.39
LEFT along The Street, which becomes Rickman's Lane, and
continue southeast to complete circuit at junction with

019297 Foxbridge Lane 1.38 9.77
Continue south for 405 yards to FINISH 5 yards south of
rectangular green sign “Costrong Fruit Farm and Nursery” on

019295 west side of road. 0.23  10.00

www.sussexca.org.uk

CTT COVID-19 INSTRUCTIONS:

1) Do not attend if you/your family members feel ill.

2) Park with social distancing in mind; car park + grass areas available.

3) HQ not open other than for toilets; 1in, 1 out.

4) Bring your own pen to sign on outside HQ and, if needed, safety pins.

5) Take with you a compulsory working rear light, a spare/tyre/tub and a mobile phone.
6) Please note you have to make your own way back in event of trouble — no collections offered.
7) No more than 5riders, 2m apart, to wait at the start.

8) No changing facilities at the HQ.

9) No items to be left at the start or with the timekeeper.

10) No push-off.

11) After racing, leave your number in the bow! of disinfected water and sign out.

12) No social, no drinks, no food and no prize presentation — sorry!

13) No result board - times will be on CTT site asap.

14) Please leave the car park in a timely fashion.



ORDER OF START:

1) MEDIUM GEAR “10”:

Number

Start
Time
10:01:00
10:02:00
10:03:00

Firstname
Robin
Peter
Tony

2) HUB GEAR “10”:

Number

4

Start Time

10:04:00

Firstname Lastname Club

David

3) ROAD BIKES “10™:

O 00 N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Lastname

Johnson Club

Gender Category

Male Veteran

Owen Norwood Paragon CC Male Veteran

Reeves GS Stella

French Weybridge Wheelers Male Veteran

Male Veteran

Age On
Day

72

59

49

Age
On

Gender Category Day

No tri-bars and no hanging wrists over the centre of the bars.

Start

Time

10:05:00
10:06:00
10:07:00
10:08:00
10:09:00
10:10:00
10:11:00
10:12:00
10:13:00
10:14:00
10:15:00
10:16:00

Firstname
Peter
Nick
James
Stephen
Martin
lan
James
Samuel
Lucy

Liz
Gareth
Paul

Lastname
Davies
Tyrie
Bonham
Skinner
Potter
Baynes
Seymour
Meijer
Williams
Halliday
Thomas
Atkinson

Club

Brighton Mitre CC
Primera-Teamjobs
Paceline RT

Velo Club St Raphael
Dulwich Paragon CC
TMG Horizon Cycling Team
Epsom CC

Paceline RT

Crawley Wheelers
Sussex Nomads CC
Paceline RT

Velo Club St Raphael

47

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male

Age

On
Category Day
Veteran 63
Senior 24
Veteran 40
Veteran 64
Senior 30
Veteran 46
Senior 32
Senior 23
Veteran 44
Veteran 57
Senior 34
Veteran 51



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

10:17:00
10:18:00
10:19:00
10:20:00
10:21:00
10:22:00
10:23:00
10:24:00
10:25:00
10:26:00
10:27:00
10:28:00
10:29:00
10:30:00

10:31:00
10:32:00
10:33:00
10:34:00
10:35:00
10:36:00
10:37:00
10:38:00
10:39:00
10:40:00
10:41:00
10:42:00
10:43:00
10:44:00
10:45:00
10:46:00
10:47:00

Alfred
Colin
Kelvin
Philip
Adam
lone
Charlotte
Paul
Paul
Daniel
Kasia
Danny
Liz
Gavin

Paul
Trevor
Duncan
Catherine
Michael
John
Daniel
Jack
Maria Victoria
Mark
Robert
Robin
Simon
Alan

Colin

Paul

Nigel

4) TIME TRIAL BIKES’ “10”:

Number
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Start

Time

10:48:00
10:49:00
10:50:00
10:51:00
10:52:00
10:53:00
10:54:00
10:55:00

Firstname
Robin
Clive
Gareth
Lawrence
John
Colin
Robert
Simon

Preston Park Youth Cycling

Bunyan Club Male Juvenile
Chambers Crawley Wheelers Male Veteran
Newman Worthing Excelsior CC Male Senior
Murrell Finsbury Park CC Male Veteran
Page Paceline RT Male Veteran
Johnson Team LDN Female Senior
Hodgkins-Byrne Paceline RT Female Senior
Townsley Worthing Excelsior CC Male Veteran
Newsome Project 51 Male Senior
Moll-Morgan Brighton Mitre CC Male Veteran
Madej Paceline RT Female Senior
Halpin Bristol CX Male Veteran
Sim MedwayTri Female Veteran
Ash Team TMC Male Veteran
South Downs Bikes / Casco
Barnard Pet Male Senior
Back VC Revolution Male Veteran
Rimmer Morden CRC Male Veteran
Jones Hitchin Nomads CC Female Veteran
Coyle Brighton Mitre CC Male Veteran
Watson Hitchin Nomads CC Male Veteran
Sharp Charlotteville Cycling Club Male Veteran
Hartrey Kingston Wheelers CC Male Juvenile
Vazquez-Tojeiro Crawley Wheelers Female Veteran
Aldred Kingston Wheelers CC Male Senior
Gilmour Hounslow & District Whs Male Veteran
Harris Clapham Chasers Male Veteran
McLeod Brighton Mitre CC Male Senior
Robinson Central Sussex CC Male Veteran
McDermott Festival Road Club Male Veteran
James Crawley Wheelers Male Veteran
Langridge Crawley Wheelers Male Veteran
Age
On
Lastname Club Gender Category Day
Johnson Brighton Mitre CC Male Veteran 72
Jackson Central Sussex CC Male Veteran 68
Williams Twickenham CC Male Veteran 54
Coyle South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet Male Espoir 20
McGlashan Redmon CC Male Veteran 69
Gray Norwood Paragon CC Male Veteran 58
Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC Male Veteran 52
Church trainSharp Male Veteran 54

13
56
36
51
42
22
23
71
33
42
34
47
49
40

35
55
45
54
58
54
47
16
49
33
69
53
33
79
53
56
55



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

10:56:00
10:57:00
10:58:00
10:59:00
11:00:00
11:01:00
11:02:00
11:03:00
11:04:00
11:05:00
11:06:00
11:07:00
11:08:00
11:09:00
11:10:00
11:11:00
11:12:00
11:13:00
11:14:00

11:15:00
11:16:00
11:17:00
11:18:00
11:19:00
11:20:00
11:21:00
11:22:00
11:23:00
11:24:00
11:25:00
11:26:00
11:27:00
11:28:00
11:29:00
11:30:00
11:31:00
11:32:00
11:33:00
11:34:00
11:35:00
11:36:00
11:37:00
11:38:00
11:39:00
11:40:00
11:41:00
11:42:00
11:43:00
11:44:00
11:45:00

Andrew
Luke
David
Erica
Ryan
Steve
Tobias
Simon
Jon
Adrian
Andy
Cris
David
Brian
David
Lance
Chris
Mark
Peter

Josh
John
Richard
Peter
Jack

Nik
Neal
Mark
Bruce
Becca
Mark
Lukas
Rob
Brian
Simon
Robert
Tom
Richard
Craig
Christopher,
Nicholas
Benjamin
Nolan
Simon
Mike
Paul
Robert
Stuart
Sam

lan
Christopher

Quye
Goodwill
Prom
Martin
Christensen
Skinner
Bunyan
Smythe
Roberts-Bibby
Blacker
Tedd
Coxon
Smith

Hill
Shepherd
Childs
Beales
Gidney
Owen

Copley
Franklin
Payn
Madarasz
Smith
Allen
Beauchamp
Thomas
English
Drake
Smith
Nerurkar
Orr

Jones
Craig-McFeely
Moore
Foot
Parrotte
Bickerton
Rosam
Fennell
Morrison
Heather
Arnold
Boyce
Smith
Lovett
Hourigan
Greenwood
Newbold
McNamara

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Preston Park Youth Cycling Club
San Fairy Ann CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC
HuntBikeWheels.com

Bognor Regis CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Norwood Paragon CC
Horsham Cycling

Cand N Cycles RT

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Brighton Mitre CC

VC de Londres

Epsom CC

...a3crg

trainSharp Development Team
Pearson Cycling Club
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Norwood Paragon CC

TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling Gett
Taxi

Twickenham CC

34 Nomads CC

Brighton Triathlon Club
Brighton Mitre CC

Worthing Excelsior CC

Rapha Cycling Club

Bigfoot CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC
BellaVelo cc

Crawley Wheelers

VC de Londres

Epsom CC

Horsham Cycling

...a3crg

Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT
HuntBikeWheels.com
Shaftesbury CC

Farnham Triathlon Club
Epsom CC

Thanet RC

Team HUUB

Worthing Excelsior CC

Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
...a3crg

VeloRefined Rule 5

Team TMC

34 Nomads CC

Norwood Paragon CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Senior

Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Junior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

Espoir
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Junior
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Espoir
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran

58
14
50
38
23
65
46
51
48
56
53
43
38
77
59
17
59
58
59

21
34
56
39
28
49
32
57
55
35
46
16
32
69
61
38
34
55
33
60
27
21
44
27
64
48
34
44
33
47
45



106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Entries
just 57
in 2019.

11:46:00
11:47:00
11:48:00
11:49:00
11:50:00
11:51:00
11:52:00
11:53:00
11:54:00
11:55:00
11:56:00

Chris
Will
John
Marcus
Matthew
Ragnar
Marek
James
Martin
James
Steven

Lord
Salisbury
Glaysher
Edwards
Smith
Laan
Shafer
Long
Gibbs
Boyman
Kane

Brighton Excelsior CC
Coalville Whs
...a3crg

Kingston Phoenix RC
Team TMC
Twickenham CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Farnham Triathlon Club
Team TMC

Hoops Velo

Team TMC

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Senior

67
36
42
56
36
42
38
48
34
32
31
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