www.sussexca.org.uk



Sussex Cyclists' Association

ESTABLISHED 1921

PRESIDENT - Rob Charles, Blazing Saddles

Open 10 miles Time Trial Saturday 29th August 2020

Course G10/45

Qualifying event for S.C.A. B.A.R., + S.C.A. SPOCO.

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Course Records

	20:43	James Boyman	2018
Vets	22:09	Alex Napier	2016
Ladies:	26:11	Lisa Davis	2017
Juniors:	23:55	Jack Donaldson	2011
Juveniles	26:51	Jack Churchill	2015
Road Bikes	23:54	Andrew Stewart	2019

Previous Winners

20:51	James Boyman	2019	
20:43			2018
	James Boyman		2017
20:57	James Boyman		2016
22:54	Carl Ferri		2015
21:31	Chris McNamara (2 wins)		2014
22:09	Chris McNamara		2013
22:10	Steve Dennis		2012
21:46	Felix English		2011
22:39	Nicolas Hutchings		2010

Event Secretary

Robin Johnson, (Brighton Mitre CC), 7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9TT Tel: 01403 783368 (or 07733 132043 on day of event)

Event HQ is

LOXWOOD SPORTS ASSOCIATION PAVILION, PLAISTOW ROAD, LOXWOOD, WEST SUSSEX, RH14 0SX

Open from 0900

Large car park at HQ and also parking behind pavilion.

Email: mr_rjohnson@outlook.com

Timekeepers

Start: Clive Walton Finish: Richard Meed

Redmon CC

Thank you in advance for not wearing cycling shoes or cleats in the HQ.

Lewes Wanderers CC

London South District Regulation: No vehicles, except those of the timekeepers and race officials, shall be parked in the vicinity of the start or finish areas.

CTT regulations require the compulsory use of helmets for the under 18's. In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise all competitors to wear a hard/soft shell helmet that meets internationally accepted safety standards.

<u>Competitors' Machines</u> It is a regulation that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position clearly visible to following road users and is active while the machine is in use.

No working rear light = no start.

www.sussexca.org.uk

No times given out at the finish

Race Numbers

Numbers will be available at the event HQ. Please collect your number when you sign on, and after racing, sign back in when you return your number.

Warming up and to the start

Competitors are requested not to warm up on the course after the event has started.

HQ to Start: 1.76 miles

Finish to HQ: 1.99 miles (if retracing – take care turning around)

Prizes

1 st Man	£70	VETS.: ALL EVENTS COUNT:
2 nd Man	£50	
3 rd Man	£30	1st Vet. on CTT target time: £50
4 th Man	£20	
		2nd Vet. on CTT target time: £30
ALL EVENTS C		
1 st team	£30 each rider) Road Bikes') "10"	Vets.' Age categories, 40-44 and each 5 years: 1st £20 each.
1st Junior/Juv	venile £25) included	Also,
		ROAD BIKES "10":
		MEN:
1 st Woman	£70)Road Bikes'	1 st AEROCOACH £15 voucher + £35
2 nd Woman	£50) "10"	2 nd £30
3rd Woman	£30) included	3 rd £20
		WOMEN:
SUSSEX C.A. c	hampionship awards, for members	1st AEROCOACH £15 voucher + £20
of affiliated c	ubs, all events count:	2nd £15
1st Man: Suss	ex C.A. medal.	
1st Woman: S	Sussex C.A. medal.	
1st Team: Sus	sex C.A. medals.	MEDIUM GEAR "10":
1st Vet. on CT	T target time: Sussex C.A. medal.	1st £20

PLEASE NOTEPrize PresentationNot this year; prizes to be sent to bank accounts, please submit details.

Lottery Prizes

None

www.sussexca.org.uk



OS REF (TQ)	COURSE DIRECTIONS – G10/45	MILI	ES
019297	<u>START</u> at southern end of Foxbridge Lane 5 yards from junction with Plaistow to Kirdford road	0.00	0.00
013271	LEFT at junction and proceed to T junction at western end of Kirdford	1.70	1.70
018266	LEFT and follow road through Kirdford village to T junction at eastern end of Kirdford	0.42	2.12
040269	LEFT and follow road round to the right past Barkfold Manor to junction with Skiff Lane (CHECK)	1.58	3.70
041303	LEFT and follow Skiff Lane via Gunshot Common to junction with B2133	2.14	5.84
041304	LEFT on B2133 to junction with Plaistow Road	0.07	5.91
004310	LEFT along Plaistow Road to Ifold. Continue, now in Loxwood Road to T junction in Plaistow (CHECK)	2.48	8.39
019297	LEFT along The Street, which becomes Rickman`s Lane, and continue southeast to complete circuit at junction with Foxbridge Lane	1.38	9.77
019295	Continue south for 405 yards to <u>FINISH</u> 5 yards south of rectangular green sign "Costrong Fruit Farm and Nursery" on west side of road.	0.23	10.00

www.sussexca.org.uk

CTT COVID-19 INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1) Do not attend if you/your family members feel ill.
- 2) Park with social distancing in mind; car park + grass areas available.
- 3) HQ not open other than for toilets; 1 in, 1 out.
- 4) Bring your own pen to sign on outside HQ and, if needed, safety pins.
- 5) Take with you a compulsory working rear light, a spare/tyre/tub and a mobile phone.
- 6) Please note you have to make your own way back in event of trouble no collections offered.
- 7) No more than 5 riders, 2m apart, to wait at the start.
- 8) No changing facilities at the HQ.
- 9) No items to be left at the start or with the timekeeper.
- 10) No push-off.
- 11) After racing, leave your number in the bowl of disinfected water and sign out.
- 12) No social, no drinks, no food and no prize presentation sorry!
- 13) No result board times will be on CTT site asap.
- 14) Please leave the car park in a timely fashion.

ORDER OF START:

1) MEDIUM	GEAR "10":
-----------	------------

	Start						Age On
Number	Time	Firstname	Lastname		Gender	Category	Day
1	10:01:00	Robin	Johnson	Club	Male	Veteran	72
2	10:02:00	Peter	Owen	Norwood Paragon CC	Male	Veteran	59
3	10:03:00	Tony	Reeves	GS Stella	Male	Veteran	49

2) HUB GEAR "10":

							Age On
Number	Start Time	Firstname	Lastname	Club	Gender	Category	Day
4	10:04:00	David	French	Weybridge Wheelers	Male	Veteran	47

3) ROAD BIKES "10":

No tri-bars and no hanging wrists over the centre of the bars.

	Start						Age On
	Time	Firstname	Lastname	Club	Gender	Category	Day
5	10:05:00	Peter	Davies	Brighton Mitre CC	Male	Veteran	63
6	10:06:00	Nick	Tyrie	Primera-Teamjobs	Male	Senior	24
7	10:07:00	James	Bonham	Paceline RT	Male	Veteran	40
8	10:08:00	Stephen	Skinner	Velo Club St Raphael	Male	Veteran	64
9	10:09:00	Martin	Potter	Dulwich Paragon CC	Male	Senior	30
10	10:10:00	lan	Baynes	TMG Horizon Cycling Team	Male	Veteran	46
11	10:11:00	James	Seymour	Epsom CC	Male	Senior	32
12	10:12:00	Samuel	Meijer	Paceline RT	Male	Senior	23
13	10:13:00	Lucy	Williams	Crawley Wheelers	Female	Veteran	44
14	10:14:00	Liz	Halliday	Sussex Nomads CC	Female	Veteran	57
15	10:15:00	Gareth	Thomas	Paceline RT	Male	Senior	34
16	10:16:00	Paul	Atkinson	Velo Club St Raphael	Male	Veteran	51

				Preston Park Youth Cycling			
17	10:17:00	Alfred	Bunyan	Club	Male	Juvenile	13
18	10:18:00	Colin	Chambers	Crawley Wheelers	Male	Veteran	56
19	10:19:00	Kelvin	Newman	Worthing Excelsior CC	Male	Senior	36
20	10:20:00	Philip	Murrell	Finsbury Park CC	Male	Veteran	51
21	10:21:00	Adam	Page	Paceline RT	Male	Veteran	42
22	10:22:00	lone	Johnson	Team LDN	Female	Senior	22
23	10:23:00	Charlotte	Hodgkins-Byrne	Paceline RT	Female	Senior	23
24	10:24:00	Paul	Townsley	Worthing Excelsior CC	Male	Veteran	71
25	10:25:00	Paul	Newsome	Project 51	Male	Senior	33
26	10:26:00	Daniel	Moll-Morgan	Brighton Mitre CC	Male	Veteran	42
27	10:27:00	Kasia	Madej	Paceline RT	Female	Senior	34
28	10:28:00	Danny	Halpin	Bristol CX	Male	Veteran	47
29	10:29:00	Liz	Sim	MedwayTri	Female	Veteran	49
30	10:30:00	Gavin	Ash	Team TMC	Male	Veteran	40
				South Downs Bikes / Casco			
31	10:31:00	Paul	Barnard	Pet	Male	Senior	35
32	10:32:00	Trevor	Back	VC Revolution	Male	Veteran	55
33	10:33:00	Duncan	Rimmer	Morden CRC	Male	Veteran	45
34	10:34:00	Catherine	Jones	Hitchin Nomads CC	Female	Veteran	54
35	10:35:00	Michael	Coyle	Brighton Mitre CC	Male	Veteran	58
36	10:36:00	John	Watson	Hitchin Nomads CC	Male	Veteran	54
37	10:37:00	Daniel	Sharp	Charlotteville Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	47
38	10:38:00	Jack	Hartrey	Kingston Wheelers CC	Male	Juvenile	16
39	10:39:00	Maria Victoria	Vazquez-Tojeiro	Crawley Wheelers	Female	Veteran	49
40	10:40:00	Mark	Aldred	Kingston Wheelers CC	Male	Senior	33
41	10:41:00	Robert	Gilmour	Hounslow & District Whs	Male	Veteran	69
42	10:42:00	Robin	Harris	Clapham Chasers	Male	Veteran	53
43	10:43:00	Simon	McLeod	Brighton Mitre CC	Male	Senior	33
44	10:44:00	Alan	Robinson	Central Sussex CC	Male	Veteran	79
45	10:45:00	Colin	McDermott	Festival Road Club	Male	Veteran	53
46	10:46:00	Paul	James	Crawley Wheelers	Male	Veteran	56
47	10:47:00	Nigel	Langridge	Crawley Wheelers	Male	Veteran	55

4) TIME TRIAL BIKES' "10":

	Start						Age On
Number	Time	Firstname	Lastname	Club	Gender	Category	Day
48	10:48:00	Robin	Johnson	Brighton Mitre CC	Male	Veteran	72
49	10:49:00	Clive	Jackson	Central Sussex CC	Male	Veteran	68
50	10:50:00	Gareth	Williams	Twickenham CC	Male	Veteran	54
51	10:51:00	Lawrence	Coyle	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	Male	Espoir	20
52	10:52:00	John	McGlashan	Redmon CC	Male	Veteran	69
53	10:53:00	Colin	Gray	Norwood Paragon CC	Male	Veteran	58
54	10:54:00	Robert	Royle-Evatt	Addiscombe CC	Male	Veteran	52
55	10:55:00	Simon	Church	trainSharp	Male	Veteran	54

56	10:56:00	Andrew	Quye	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	58
57	10:57:00	Luke	Goodwill	Preston Park Youth Cycling Club	Male	Juvenile	14
58	10:58:00	David	Prom	San Fairy Ann CC	Male	Veteran	50
59	10:59:00	Erica	Martin	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Female	Senior	38
60	11:00:00	Ryan	Christensen	HuntBikeWheels.com	Male	Senior	23
61	11:01:00	Steve	Skinner	Bognor Regis CC	Male	Veteran	65
62	11:02:00	Tobias	Bunyan	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Male	Veteran	46
63	11:03:00	Simon	Smythe	Norwood Paragon CC	Male	Veteran	51
64	11:04:00	Jon	Roberts-Bibby	Horsham Cycling	Male	Veteran	48
65	11:05:00	Adrian	Blacker	C and N Cycles RT	Male	Veteran	56
66	11:06:00	Andy	Tedd	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	Male	Veteran	53
67	11:07:00	Cris	Coxon	Brighton Mitre CC	Male	Veteran	43
68	11:08:00	David	Smith	VC de Londres	Male	Senior	38
69	11:09:00	Brian	Hill	Epsom CC	Male	Veteran	77
70	11:10:00	David	Shepherd	a3crg	Male	Veteran	59
71	11:11:00	Lance	Childs	trainSharp Development Team	Male	Junior	17
72	11:12:00	Chris	Beales	Pearson Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	59
73	11:13:00	Mark	Gidney	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	58
74	11:14:00	Peter	Owen	Norwood Paragon CC	Male	Veteran	59
				TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling Gett			
75	11:15:00	Josh	Copley	Тахі	Male	Espoir	21
76	11:16:00	John	Franklin	Twickenham CC	Male	Senior	34
77	11:17:00	Richard	Payn	34 Nomads CC	Male	Veteran	56
78	11:18:00	Peter	Madarasz	Brighton Triathlon Club	Male	Senior	39
79	11:19:00	Jack	Smith	Brighton Mitre CC	Male	Senior	28
80	11:20:00	Nik	Allen	Worthing Excelsior CC	Male	Veteran	49
81	11:21:00	Neal	Beauchamp	Rapha Cycling Club	Male	Senior	32
82	11:22:00	Mark	Thomas	Bigfoot CC	Male	Veteran	57
83	11:23:00	Bruce	English	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Male	Veteran	55
84	11:24:00	Весса	Drake	BellaVelo cc	Female	Senior	35
85	11:25:00	Mark	Smith	Crawley Wheelers	Male	Veteran	46
86	11:26:00	Lukas	Nerurkar	VC de Londres	Male	Junior	16
87	11:27:00	Rob	Orr	Epsom CC	Male	Senior	32
88	11:28:00	Brian	Jones	Horsham Cycling	Male	Veteran	69
89	11:29:00	Simon	Craig-McFeely	a3crg	Male	Veteran	61
90	11:30:00	Robert	Moore	Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT	Male	Senior	38
91	11:31:00	Tom	Foot	HuntBikeWheels.com	Male	Senior	34
92	11:32:00	Richard	Parrotte	Shaftesbury CC	Male	Veteran	55
93	11:33:00	Craig	Bickerton	Farnham Triathlon Club	Male	Senior	33
94	11:34:00	Christopher,	Rosam	Epsom CC	Male	Veteran	60
95	11:35:00	Nicholas	Fennell	Thanet RC	Male	Senior	27
96	11:36:00	Benjamin	Morrison	Team HUUB	Male	Espoir	21
97	11:37:00	Nolan	Heather	Worthing Excelsior CC	Male	Veteran	44
98	11:38:00	Simon	Arnold	Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA	Male	Senior	27
99	11:39:00	Mike	Воусе	a3crg	Male	Veteran	64
100	11:40:00	Paul	Smith	VeloRefined Rule 5	Male	Veteran	48
101	11:41:00	Robert	Lovett	Team TMC	Male	Senior	34
102	11:42:00	Stuart	Hourigan	34 Nomads CC	Male	Veteran	44
103	11:43:00	Sam	Greenwood	Norwood Paragon CC	Male	Senior	33
104	11:44:00	lan	Newbold	Worthing Excelsior CC	Male	Veteran	47
105	11:45:00	Christopher	McNamara	Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT	Male	Veteran	45

106	11:46:00	Chris	Lord	Brighton Excelsior CC	Male	Veteran	67
107	11:47:00	Will	Salisbury	Coalville Whs	Male	Senior	36
108	11:48:00	John	Glaysher	a3crg	Male	Veteran	42
109	11:49:00	Marcus	Edwards	Kingston Phoenix RC	Male	Veteran	56
110	11:50:00	Matthew	Smith	Team TMC	Male	Senior	36
111	11:51:00	Ragnar	Laan	Twickenham CC	Male	Veteran	42
112	11:52:00	Marek	Shafer	Brighton Mitre CC	Male	Senior	38
113	11:53:00	James	Long	Farnham Triathlon Club	Male	Veteran	48
114	11:54:00	Martin	Gibbs	Team TMC	Male	Senior	34
115	11:55:00	James	Boyman	Hoops Velo	Male	Senior	32
116	11:56:00	Steven	Kane	Team TMC	Male	Senior	31

Entries just 57 in 2019.